

# **Senior High Schools**

---

**State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report****District** - Clay**School** - CLAY HIGH SCHOOL**Address** - 2025 HIGHWAY 16 W**Inspection date** - 2007-01-25**Notes** -**Inspectors present****State No**      **District No**      **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	1- PERMANENT	141	2007-01-25	0	Replace damaged or missing ceiling tiles.
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	1- PERMANENT	142	2007-01-25	1	Replace missing or damaged ceiling tiles.
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	1- PERMANENT	138B	2007-01-25	0	Replace damaged or missing ceiling tiles.
0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	1- PERMANENT	138B	2007-01-25	0	Cover exposed wiring.
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	3- PERMANENT	319356325A	2007-01-25	2	Replace damaged or missing ceiling tiles throughout building 3. The rooms mentioned are the worst.
0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	3- PERMANENT	366	2007-01-25	0	Replace cover on exposed outlet.
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	3- PERMANENT	366	2007-01-25	0	Remove all extension cords and replace with surge protection strips.
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	3- PERMANENT	355	2007-01-25	0	Replace extension cord to fish tank with a surge protection strip.
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	3- PERMANENT	325A	2007-01-25	0	Ceiling tiles should be sealed around the sprinkler heads.
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	5- PERMANENT	510B	2007-01-25	1	Replace bulbs in exit lights.
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	7- PERMANENT	757A	2007-01-25	0	Remove storage of all combustible materials.
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	8- PERMANENT	833	2007-01-25	0	Replace bulbs in exit signs.
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	8- PERMANENT	831	2007-01-25	0	Remove all storage from exit access. The exit must be free of obstructions.
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- PORTABLE	711	2007-01-25	0	Repair or replace emergency lighting.

**Statements acknowledged**I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **Yes**I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this

inspection date.

**Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

**No**

---

**Primary inspector**

Kevin, Mobley

**Additional inspector**

N/, A

**State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report**

**District** - Clay  
**School** - FLEMING ISLAND SENIOR HIGH  
**Address** - 2233 VILLAGE SQUARE PARKWAY  
**Inspection date** - ~~2004~~ 11-18  
**Notes** - ~~2007~~

**Inspectors present**

**State No**            **District No**            **Local** Yes

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92-PORTABLE	40	2006-12-18	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92-PORTABLE	30	2006-12-18	0	N/A
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	91-PORTABLE	43	2006-12-18	0	the hydro inspection ring was cut
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	38	2006-12-18	0	hand rails broken
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	45	2006-12-18	0	remove multi outlet
0408	MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE	92-PORTABLE	49	2006-12-18	0	N/A
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	92-PORTABLE	24	2006-12-18	0	missing outlet cover
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	1-PERMANENT	11	2006-12-18	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	21	2006-12-18	0	N/A
0212	AREA OF REFUGE NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	61	2006-12-18	0	remove door hasp.
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	1-PERMANENT	72	2006-12-18	0	N/A
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	1-PERMANENT	92	2006-12-18	0	N/A
0212	AREA OF REFUGE NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	81	2006-12-18	0	remove door hasp
0499	FIRE ALARM OTHER	1-PERMANENT	100	2006-12-18	3	alarm not monitored

**Statements acknowledged**

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **No**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

**Primary inspector**  
Scott, Baltes

**Additional inspector**  
N/, A

**State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report****District** - Clay**School** - KEYSTONE HEIGHTS JUNIOR/SENIOR HIGH**Address** - 900 SW ORCHID AVENUE**Inspection date** - 2006-10-17**Notes** -**Inspectors present****State No**      **District Yes**      **Local No**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	1- PERMANENT	112	2006- 10-25	1	N/A
0499	FIRE ALARM OTHER	1- PERMANENT	160	2006- 10-25	1	Duck dection Malfunction center of room
0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	1- PERMANENT	169	2006- 10-25	1	N/A
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	1- PERMANENT	173	2006- 10-25	1	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	1- PERMANENT	187	2006- 10-25	1	Install Exit light
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	1- PERMANENT	192	2006- 10-25	1	Pathway blocked by low hanging TV
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	2- PERMANENT	73	2006- 10-25	1	Closures will not close Fire rated doors
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	2- PERMANENT	68	2006- 10-25	1	secure power towers to floor
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	5- PERMANENT	548	2006- 10-25	1	N/A
0303	INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE	5- PERMANENT	505	2006- 10-25	1	remove wall constructed on rear of stage and all storage
0399	PROTECTION OTHER	5- PERMANENT	505	2006- 10-25	1	replace missing "D" ring to smoke doors
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	5- PERMANENT	550	2006- 10-25	1	N/A
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	6- PERMANENT	609E	2006- 10-25	1	N/A
0399	PROTECTION OTHER	9- PERMANENT	920	2006- 10-25	1	repair broken door closure
0399	PROTECTION OTHER	9- PERMANENT	924	2006- 10-25	1	repair door closure
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	9- PERMANENT	933	2006- 10-25	1	N/A
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	20- PERMANENT	17	2006- 10-25	1	N/A
0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92- PORTABLE	62	2006- 10-25	1	N/A
	SMOKE DETECTORS	92-		2006-		

0405	INOPERABLE/MISSING	PORTABLE	55	10-25	1	N/A
0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92- PORTABLE	53	2006- 10-25	1	N/A
0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92- PORTABLE	50	2006- 10-25	1	N/A
0203	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE EMERGENCY MODE	92- PORTABLE	90	2006- 10-25	1	N/A

**Statements acknowledged**

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

**Primary inspector**

Silver, Ware

**Additional inspector**

N/, A

**State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report**

District - Clay

School - MIDDLEBURG SENIOR HIGH

Address - 3750 STATE ROAD 220

Inspection date - 2007-03-14

**Notes****Inspectors present**

State No          District Yes          Local No

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	11	2007-03-17	0	Brown extension cord
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	26	2007-03-17	0	N/A
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	48	2007-03-17	0	N/A
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	49	2007-03-17	0	Brown cord
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	89	2007-03-17	0	N/A
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	91	2007-03-17	0	N/A
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	92	2007-03-17	0	Brown
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	1-PERMANENT	95	2007-03-17	0	Ceiling tile missing
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1-PERMANENT	129	2007-03-17	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	139	2007-03-17	1	Surge to surge
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	136	2007-03-17	0	Ceiling tile broken at TV
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1-PERMANENT	136	2007-03-17	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	1-PERMANENT	136	2007-03-17	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	1-PERMANENT	133	2007-03-17	0	N/A
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	112	2007-03-17	1	One orange and one brown cord.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	111	2007-03-17	2	Surge to surge.
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	163	2007-03-17	0	Orange cord.
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	170	2007-03-17	0	Brown cord.

0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	189	2007-03-17	1	Orange cord.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	189	2007-03-17	1	Surge to surge.
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	188	2007-03-17	1	Orange cord.
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	191	2007-03-17	0	Brown cord.
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	192	2007-03-17	1	Orange cord.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	192	2007-03-17	1	Surge to surge.
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	185	2007-03-17	1	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	168	2007-03-17	1	surge to surge.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	166	2007-03-17	2	Surge to surge.
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	217	2007-03-17	0	Brown cord.
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	1-PERMANENT	151	2007-03-17	0	Ceiling tile missing.
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	204	2007-03-17	1	N/A
0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	1-PERMANENT	50	2007-03-17	0	Over sprinkler head.
0599	SPRINKLER OTHER	1-PERMANENT	260	2007-03-17	1	Unable to gain access due to storage.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	259	2007-03-17	1	Surge to surge.
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	263	2007-03-17	0	Surge to extension cord.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	253	2007-03-17	0	Surge to surge.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	239	2007-03-17	0	Surge to surge.
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	1-PERMANENT	240	2007-03-17	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	240	2007-03-17	1	Surge to surge.
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	240	2007-03-17	0	Trash bags stacked.
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	312	2007-03-17	0	Extension cord running through ceiling.
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	1-PERMANENT	355	2007-03-17	0	Ceiling tile damaged.
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	1-PERMANENT	358	2007-03-17	0	Open blanks in panel.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	241	2007-03-17	1	Surge to surge.
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	242	2007-03-17	0	Orange cord.
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	1-PERMANENT	229A	2007-03-17	1	There a a wire running under one door and across hall floor to another room.
0704	COMPRESSED GAS CYLINDERS NOT SECURED	1-PERMANENT	228	2007-03-17	0	N/A
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	1-PERMANENT	336	2007-03-17	0	Ceiling tile missing.

0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1-PERMANENT	231A	2007-04-04	0	Extinguisher needs recharge.
0599	SPRINKLER OTHER	1-PERMANENT	51	2007-04-04	1	FDC cap missing.
1399	OUTSIDE STRUCTURE OTHER	1-PERMANENT	229C	2007-04-04	0	Door closer broken on door to outside.
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	1-PERMANENT	274	2007-04-04	2	Hasp on class room door.
0510	SPARE HEADS MISSING OR WRONG TYPE	1-PERMANENT	196	2007-04-04	1	N/A
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	38	2007-04-04	3	N/A
0399	PROTECTION OTHER	1-PERMANENT	227	2007-04-04	0	The room listed as flammable now has regular light bulbs. The protective cover is missing also.
0599	SPRINKLER OTHER	1-PERMANENT	337B	2007-04-04	0	The sprinkler head is one foot or more from the ceiling. Appears that the ceiling has changed it height.
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	0-Building N/A -- See notes	000	2007-04-04	0	The gate to the ponds a waste treatment are not open and not locked. This is on the bus side.
0200	MEANS OF EGRESS	1-PERMANENT	00	2007-04-04	5	The hall exit signs are missing. It is hard to find any inside signs.

**Statements acknowledged**

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

**Primary inspector**

Stephen, Arzie

**Additional inspector**

N/, A

## State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - ORANGE PARK SENIOR HIGH

Address - 2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE

Inspection date - 2006-12-08

Notes - Inspection started on December 8 and completed on December 13, 2006

**Inspectors present**

State No          District No          Local Yes

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited Notes
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	180B	2007-01-12	0 Discontinue powerstrip into powerstrip, each must be plugged directly into wall outlet.
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	1-PERMANENT	180F	2007-01-12	0 replace missing ceiling tile
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	1-PERMANENT	180F	2007-01-12	0 Paint needs to be stored in a flammable locker
0802	CIRCUITS NOT LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY LABELED	1-PERMANENT	180D	2007-01-12	0 label electrical panel
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	181I	2007-01-12	1 Discontinue powerstrip into extension cord, must be plugged directly into wall outlet. Extension cords not allowed.
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	1-PERMANENT	181I	2007-01-12	1 N/A
0802	CIRCUITS NOT LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY LABELED	1-PERMANENT	152	2007-01-12	0 N/A
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	1-PERMANENT	152	2007-01-12	0 need blanks placed in open spaces of electrical panel
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	1-PERMANENT	152	2007-01-12	0 by water cooler
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	1-PERMANENT	152	2007-01-12	0 replace missing ceiling tile
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	1-PERMANENT	112	2007-01-12	0 replace weather strip safety hazard sticks out into egress path
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1-PERMANENT	103B	2007-01-12	0 housekeeping, clean area
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	113	2007-01-12	0 Discontinue extension cord and plug adapter.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	114	2007-01-12	0 Discontinue use of extension cord.
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1-PERMANENT	151	2007-01-12	0 extinguisher by door needs service and being resealed
0799	BUILDING SERVICES OTHER	1-PERMANENT	115	2007-01-12	0 replace broken window below emergency exit
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	203	2007-01-12	0 keep area to emergency exit clear
		1-		2007-	

0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	PERMANENT	201	01-12	0	keep area to emergency exit clear
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	1- PERMANENT	203	2007- 01-12	0	repair or replace mount for extinguisher and mount same
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIPEXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	204	2007- 01-12	1	Discontinue use of all extension cords through out the room. Replace with powerstrips.
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	1- PERMANENT	205	2007- 01-12	0	keep area to door clear
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIPEXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	205	2007- 01-12	0	Discontinue use of all extension cords in room. May replace with powerstrips.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIPEXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	206	2007- 01-12	0	Discontinue use of extension cord.
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	1- PERMANENT	207	2007- 01-12	0	replace ceiling tiles
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIPEXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	207	2007- 01-12	0	Discontinue powerstrip into powerstrip, each must be plugged directly into wall outlet.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIPEXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	215	2007- 01-12	0	Discontinue powerstrip into extension cord, must be plugged directly into wall outlet. Extension cords not allowed.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIPEXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	222	2007- 01-12	0	Discontinue use of extension cords
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIPEXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	228	2007- 01-12	0	Discontinue use of extension cords
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIPEXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	229	2007- 01-12	0	Discontinue use of extension cords
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIPEXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	230	2007- 01-12	0	Discontinue use of all extension cords
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	1- PERMANENT	230	2007- 01-12	0	Keep area to second exit clear
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	1- PERMANENT	219	2007- 01-12	0	Unlock upstairs exit by this room whenever school is occupied
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIPEXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	223	2007- 01-12	0	Discontinue use of extension cords
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	1- PERMANENT	223	2007- 01-12	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIPEXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	224B	2007- 01-12	0	Discontinue use of extension cords
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIPEXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	211	2007- 01-12	0	Discontinue use of all extension cords
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	1- PERMANENT	210	2007- 01-12	0	keep area to second exit clear
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	1- PERMANENT	209	2007- 01-12	0	replace missing ceiling tile
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIPEXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	209	2007- 01-12	0	Discontinue use if extension cords
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIPEXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	208	2007- 01-12	0	Discontinue powerstrip into extension cord,must be plugged directly into wall outlet. Extension cords not allowed.
0802	CIRCUITS NOT LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY LABELED	1- PERMANENT	236	2007- 01-12	0	label panel across from room 236
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIPEXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	125	2007- 01-12	0	Discontinue powerstrip into powerstrip, each must be plugged directly into wall outlet.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIPEXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	125C	2007- 01-12	0	Discontinue powerstrip into powerstrip, each must be plugged directly into wall outlet.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIPEXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	125D	2007- 01-12	0	Discontinue use of all extension cords

1101	COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL IMPROPERLY STORED	1-PERMANENT	164	2007-01-12	1	remove materials from under stairs, non-protected area
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	1-PERMANENT	166	2007-01-12	0	replace missing ceiling tile
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	128	2007-01-12	0	Discontinue use of extension cords
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	1-PERMANENT	118C	2007-01-12	0	N/A
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	1-PERMANENT	125D	2007-01-12	0	N/A
1299	OPERATING FEATURES OTHER	1-PERMANENT	167	2007-01-12	0	No access locked with special lock custodial personnel do not have key for. Key needs to be made available.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	129	2007-01-12	0	Discontinue powerstrip into powerstrip, each must be plugged directly into wall outlet.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	104	2007-01-12	0	Discontinue powerstrip into powerstrip, each must be plugged directly into wall outlet.
0303	INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE	1-PERMANENT	110	2007-01-12	0	reduce wall coverage to less than 25%
0303	INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE	1-PERMANENT	118	2007-01-12	0	reduce wall coverage to less than 25%
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	120	2007-01-12	0	Discontinue powerstrip into extension cord, must be plugged directly into wall outlet. Extension cords not allowed.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	106F	2007-01-12	0	Discontinue powerstrip into extension cord, must be plugged directly into wall outlet.
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	1-PERMANENT	106H	2007-01-12	0	seal around conduit through ceiling
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	124	2007-01-12	0	Discontinue powerstrip into powerstrip, each one must be plugged directly into wall outlet.
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	1-PERMANENT	123	2007-01-12	0	move plant from in front of emergency exit
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	12-PERMANENT	122	2007-01-12	0	Discontinue powerstrip into powerstrip, each one must be plugged directly into wall outlet.
1202	DANGEROUS CONDITION EXISTS	12-PERMANENT	119	2007-01-12	0	quit and emove coffee maker on top of stove
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	12-PERMANENT	121	2007-01-12	0	locked no access with master keys
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	12-PERMANENT	102	2007-01-12	1	Discontinue powerstrip into powerstrip, each one must be plugged directly into wall outlet.
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	12-PERMANENT	109	2007-01-12	0	replace ceiling tile
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	12-PERMANENT	110	2007-01-12	0	need emergency exit sign on door
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	12-PERMANENT	118	2007-01-12	0	discontinue use of all extension cord
0303	INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE	12-PERMANENT	118	2007-01-12	0	reduce wall coverage to less than 25%
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	12-PERMANENT	131	2007-01-12	0	discontinue use of extension cord
1400	CONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION	12-PERMANENT	129	2007-01-12	0	N/A

Discontinue powerstrip into powerstrip,

0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	12-PERMANENT	134	2007-01-12	0	each one must be plugged directly into wall outlet.
0503	MONTHLY INSPECTION NOT DONE/RECORDED	12-PERMANENT	139	2007-01-12	0	N/A
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	12-PERMANENT	149	2007-01-12	0	replace ceiling tile in hall outside Room 149
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	12-PERMANENT	153	2007-01-12	0	clear area around extinguisher
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	12-PERMANENT	158	2007-01-12	0	need to mount extinguisher
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	12-PERMANENT	161B	2007-01-12	0	N/A
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	12-PERMANENT	160	2007-01-12	1	replace ceiling tile
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	10-PERMANENT	104	2007-01-12	1	replace lense
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	10-PERMANENT	107	2007-01-12	0	replace ceiling tile
0499	FIRE ALARM OTHER	10-PERMANENT	109	2007-01-12	0	clear access to pull station
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	10-PERMANENT	129	2007-01-12	0	replace ceiling tile
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	10-PERMANENT	130	2007-01-12	1	replace ceiling tile
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	10-PERMANENT	132	2007-01-12	0	replace ceiling tile
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	10-PERMANENT	124	2007-01-12	0	need plate over switch
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	10-PERMANENT	113	2007-01-12	0	replace ceiling tile
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	10-PERMANENT	114	2007-01-12	0	replce ceiling tile
0999	HVAC OTHER	10-PERMANENT	111	2007-01-12	0	clean AC return/vents
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	2-PERMANENT	4	2007-01-12	0	cover wiring in conduit box
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	2-PERMANENT	9	2007-01-12	0	mount extinguisher
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	2-PERMANENT	1	2007-01-12	1	mount extinguisher
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	4-PERMANENT	17A	2007-01-12	0	locked with padlock no access with master key
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	4-PERMANENT	1	2007-01-12	0	clear area around extinguisher
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	4-PERMANENT	1	2007-01-12	0	clear access to exit
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	4-PERMANENT	19A	2007-01-12	0	hot water heater needs to be hardwired
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	4-PERMANENT	19B	2007-01-12	0	general housekeeping
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	4-PERMANENT	4	2007-01-12	0	mount extinguisher
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	4-PERMANENT	5B	2007-01-12	0	locked no access with master keys
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	4-PERMANENT	8A	2007-01-12	1	locked no access
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	4-PERMANENT	10	2007-01-12	1	replace ceiling tile

0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	4-PERMANENT	13	2007-01-12	1	fill opening in wall between rooms
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	4-PERMANENT	15	2007-01-12	0	discontinue use of multiadapter at outlet
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	25-PERMANENT	1	2007-01-12	0	discontinue use of extension cord
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	24-PERMANENT	32	2007-01-12	0	replace ceiling tile
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	23-PERMANENT	23	2007-01-12	0	clear access to emergency exit
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	24-PERMANENT	22	2007-01-12	0	replace outlet cover
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	24-PERMANENT	24	2007-01-12	0	discontinue use of extension cord
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	41-PERMANENT	1	2007-01-12	0	need plate without slot for second switch
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	41-PERMANENT	1	2007-01-12	0	paint needs to be stored in flammable locker
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	41-PERMANENT	1	2007-01-12	0	hardwire hot water heater
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	41-PERMANENT	1	2007-01-12	0	Safety issue, replace or remove shattered mirror from wall
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	43-PERMANENT	1	2007-01-12	3	discontinue use of all extension cords
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	51-PERMANENT	7	2007-01-12	0	N/A
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	51-PERMANENT	6	2007-01-12	2	replace ceiling tile
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	19-PERMANENT	8	2007-01-12	0	N/A
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	19-PERMANENT	7	2007-01-12	0	move desk away from emergency exit
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	19-PERMANENT	6	2007-01-12	0	replace ceiling tile
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	18-PERMANENT	3	2007-01-12	0	move desk away from emergency exit
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	18-PERMANENT	5	2007-01-12	0	move chair and flip chart away from emergency exit
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	18-PERMANENT	4	2007-01-12	0	clear area around doorway
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	20-PERMANENT	1	2007-01-12	0	Discontinue powerstrip into powerstrip, each one must be plugged directly into wall outlet.
0303	INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE	20-PERMANENT	11	2007-01-12	0	need to treat curtans or remove them
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	20-PERMANENT	11	2007-01-12	0	Discontinue powerstrip into extension cord,must be plugged directly into wall outlet. Extension cords not allowed
0303	INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE	21-PERMANENT	1	2007-01-12	0	treat curtains or remove them
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	21-PERMANENT	5B	2007-01-12	0	replace ceiling tile
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	21-PERMANENT	8	2007-01-12	0	move desk away from emergency exit
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	21-PERMANENT	8	2007-01-12	0	Discontinue powerstrip into extension cord, must be plugged directly into wall outlet.
	IMPROPER USE OF	22-		2007-		Discontinue powerstrip into extension

0804	MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	PERMANENT	1	01-12	1	cord, must be plugged directly into wall outlet. Extension cords not allowed
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	22-PERMANENT	2	2007-01-12	0	clear access to exit
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	22-PERMANENT	4	2007-01-12	0	discontinue use of extension cord
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	22-PERMANENT	8	2007-01-12	1	discontinue use of extension cord
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	22-PERMANENT	8	2007-01-12	0	clear area around emergency exit
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	22-PERMANENT	5	2007-01-12	0	clear area around exit
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	22-PERMANENT	1	2007-01-12	0	extinguisher outside room 1 needs to be serviced out of date
0303	INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE	27-PERMANENT	4	2007-01-12	0	treat curtains or remove them
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	27-PERMANENT	4	2007-01-12	0	replace ceiling tile in storage room
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	27-PERMANENT	6	2007-01-12	0	replace ceiling tile
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	27-PERMANENT	6	2007-01-12	0	fill in horizontal opening in wall
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	27-PERMANENT	6	2007-01-12	1	repair or replce light, exposed wiring
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	27-PERMANENT	3	2007-01-12	0	paint needs to be in flammable locker
0303	INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE	27-PERMANENT	3	2007-01-12	0	curtains need to be treated or removed
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	27-PERMANENT	3	2007-01-12	0	remove extension cord going through ceiling at back wall
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	27-PERMANENT	3	2007-01-12	0	replace ceiling tile
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	27-PERMANENT	9	2007-01-12	0	fill in hole in wall
0303	INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE	92-PORTABLE	9	2007-01-12	0	need to treat or remove curtains
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	92-PORTABLE	11	2007-01-12	0	paint needs to be a flammable locker
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92-PORTABLE	26	2007-01-12	1	clear access to emergency exit
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	26	2007-01-12	0	need mergency exit sign on door
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	26	2007-01-12	1	Discontinue powerstrip into overhead cart, must be plugged directly into wall outlet.
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	92-PORTABLE	7	2007-01-12	0	general housekeeping
0303	INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE	92-PORTABLE	25	2007-01-12	0	need to reduce wall coverage to less than 25%
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	24	2006-12-26	0	need emergency exit sign
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	24	2007-01-12	0	Discontinue powerstrip into powerstrip, each one must be plugged directly into wall outlet.
0805	GFCI'S NOT INSTALLED IN WET LOCATIONS	92-PORTABLE	61	2007-01-12	0	need GFCI installed at sink
0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	92-PORTABLE	63	2007-01-12	0	need extinguisher in portable "came without one"
0303	INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE	92-	64	2007-	0	reduce wall coverage to less than 25%

0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	PORTABLE	42	01-12	1	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	42	2007-01-12	0	need emergency exit sign on door
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92-PORTABLE	43	2007-01-12	1	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	43	2007-01-12	0	discontinue use of extension cords
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92-PORTABLE	47	2007-01-12	0	N/A
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92-PORTABLE	51	2007-01-12	0	N/A
0303	INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE	92-PORTABLE	52	2007-01-12	0	reduce wall coverage to less than 25%
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	55	2007-01-12	2	locked no access SEDNET building
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	56	2007-01-12	0	discontinue use of extension cord
0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	92-PORTABLE	53	2007-01-12	0	removed by teacher due to it being used in fight, move mount over by teacher's desk and remount
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	27	2007-01-12	1	need emergency exit sign
0303	INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE	92-PORTABLE	27	2007-01-12	0	reduce wall coverage to less than 25% third time teacher advised different room
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	31	2007-01-12	0	discontinue use of all extension cords
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	32	2007-01-12	0	discontinue use of extension cord
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	92-PORTABLE	59	2007-01-12	0	N/A

**Statements acknowledged**

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**  
 I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

**Primary inspector**

Michael, Swartz

**Additional inspector**

N/, A

**State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report**

District - Clay

School - RIDGEVIEW SENIOR HIGH

Address - 466 MADISON AVENUE

Inspection date - 2007<sup>04</sup>04-11

Notes -

**Inspectors present**

State No          District Yes          Local No

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0303	INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE	1- PERMANENT	136	2006- 05-24	0	Restore Fire restive rating of Fire Wall by Rechauk Fire wall penetrations
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	2- PERMANENT	218	2006- 05-25	0	N/A
1299	OPERATING FEATURES OTHER	2- PERMANENT	210	2006- 05-25	0	remove flammable liquids or store in approve flammable locker
0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	3- PERMANENT	315	2006- 05-25	0	N/A
0102	OCCUPANCY LOAD EXCEEDED/NOT POSTED	3- PERMANENT	315	2006- 05-25	0	N/A
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	3- PERMANENT	327	2006- 04-25	0	Restore Fire Protective rating of Ceiling by re chaulking holes in Fire Wall/Ceiling
0499	FIRE ALARM OTHER	6- PERMANENT	633	2006- 05-25	0	Repair broken Magnetic door closure of Fire Door
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	6- PERMANENT	676F	2006- 05-25	0	Install Emergency Lights and Exit Lights
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	6- PERMANENT	119R	2006- 05-25	0	Restore Fire Rated Ceilings in Electrical Room
0203	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE EMERGENCY MODE	6- PERMANENT	688	2006- 05-25	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	8- PERMANENT	829	2006- 05-25	0	N/A
0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	8- PERMANENT	818	2006- 05-25	0	Place smoke Detector in store room
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	9- PERMANENT	Lobby	2006- 05-25	0	N/A
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	93- PORTABLE	1	2006- 05-25	0	South Wall
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	93- PORTABLE	3	2006- 05-25	0	Sink area
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	93- PORTABLE	3	2006- 05-25	0	Cirect (Microwave area) over loaded. Staff ststes unable to use one appliance at a time
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	93- PORTABLE	3	2006- 05-25	0	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	93- PORTABLE	3	2006- 05-25	0	Provide Emergency light in all student occupied spaces Bathroom

0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	5	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92-PORTABLE	12	2006-05-25	0	Remove lock and haspe store room door
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	8	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	92-PORTABLE	4	2006-05-25	0	90* elbow at front ramp
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	92-PORTABLE	21	2006-05-25	0	resecure floor to ramp
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	24	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	92-PORTABLE	43	2006-04-25	0	restore wooden ramp per LSC101
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	92-PORTABLE	44	2006-05-25	0	restore wooden ramp per LSC101
1202	DANGEROUS CONDITION EXISTS	92-PORTABLE	61	2006-05-25	0	repair hole in floor in front of store room door
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	61	2006-05-25	0	N/A
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92-PORTABLE	67	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	67	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92-PORTABLE	69	2006-05-25	0	replace missing smoke/heat detector in store room
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	69	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0209	RATED OPENINGS NOT MAINTAINED	92-PORTABLE	71	2006-05-25	0	re weld broken welds on metal picketts on ramp
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	92-PORTABLE	71	2006-05-25	0	replace missing screws securing panle cover to 200 Amp panle
0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92-PORTABLE	71	2006-05-25	0	install smoke/heat detectors in store room (bathroom)
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92-PORTABLE	74	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	68	2006-05-25	0	N/A
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92-PORTABLE	68	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	92-PORTABLE	62	2006-05-25	0	restore wooden ramp per LSC101
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	92-PORTABLE	87	2006-05-25	0	restore wooden ramp per LSC101
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	92-PORTABLE	89	2006-05-25	0	restore wooden ramp per LSC101
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92-PORTABLE	82	2006-05-25	0	remove lock/haspe on store room door

**Statements acknowledged**

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

**No**

---

**Primary inspector**

Silver, Ware

**Additional inspector**

N/, A